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First Name Last Name Organization Function Location Email First Name Last Name Organization Function Location Email

- Co-Chair Ajay Kumar Jha CECOEDECON  Director New Delhi k.ajay.j@gmail.com

Co-Chair Mabel Bianco Fundacion para Estudio e Investigación de la Mujer President/ LAC Regional OP Buenos Aires bianco.mabel@gmail.com/mbianco@feim.org.ar

MG Women's MG Sehnaz Kiymaz Bahceci WMG Secretariat Berlin sehnaz@wedo.org Almudena Rodriguez internacional@apfcib.org

MG MG Children & Youth Khaled Emam Justice Call MGCY Organizing Partner Egypt khaled.emam@unmgcy.org

MG NGO MG Oli Henman Action for Sustainable Development Global Organizing Partner London oli.henman@action4sd.org Jessica Bridgers World Animal Net Global Organising Partner Denver, USA jessica@worldanimal.net

MG Indigenous Peoples MG Victoria Tauli-Corpuz Tebtebba Co-Convenor Philippines vicky@tebtebba.org Roberto Mukaro Borrero International Indian Treaty Council Co-Convenor New Mexico roberto@treatycouncil.org

MG Local Authorities MG Pablo Fernández United Cities and Local Governments Chief of Staff Barcelona p.fernandez@uclg.org Ivy Moraes Regions4 Policy Officer New York, USA imoraes@regions4.org

MG Farmers MG Giulia De Castro World Farmers' Organisation Policy Officer Rome giulia.decastro@wfo-oma.org Gabor Figeczky IFOAM - Organics International Head of Global Policy Bonn, Germany g.figeczky@ifoam.bio

MG Workers & Trade Union MG Paola Simonetti ITUC Deputy Director, Economic and Social Department Brussels paola.simonetti@ituc-csi.org Antonia Wulff Education International
Coordinator: Education & 

Employment
Brussels, Belgium Antonia.Wulff@ei-ie.org

MG Business & Industry MG Norine Kennedy USCIB New York nkennedy@uscib.org Shea Gopaul International Organization of Employers
Special Representative to the United 

Nations 
New York-Geneva sr-ny@ioe-emp.com

MG Science & Technology MG K. N. Gunalan WFEO kngunalan@gmail.com Anda Popovici International Science Council Paris Anda.Popovici@council.science

SG Persons with Disabilities SG Jose Viera International Disability Alliance Advocacy Director Toronto  jmviera@ida-secretariat.org Mohammed Ali Loutfy G3ICT New York maloutfy@gmail.com

SG SG on Ageing Erica Dhar AARP Director, Global Alliances, International Affairs, AARP New York edhar@aarp.org Carole Anengo HelpAge International Agenda 2030 Advocacy Manager London carole.agengo@helpage.org

SG Education & Academia SG Katarina Popovic International Council for Adult Education Secretary General, Organising Partner Belgrade, Serbia sec.general@icae.global Vernor Munoz Global Campaign for Education Head of Policy & Advocacy Costa Rica vernor@campaignforeducation.org

SG Volunteers SG David Styers Volunteer Groups Alliance Organising Partner, Coordinator New York, NY volunteergroupsalliance@gmail.com Mei Cobb United Way Worldwide Director, Volunteer & Employee Engagement Virginia, USA mei.cobb@unitedway.org

SG CS FfD Group Stefano Prato Society for International Development Managing Director Rome stefanop@sidint.org Luisa Emilia Reyes Women's Working Group on FfD emilia@equidad.org.mx

SG Together 2030 Arelys Bellorini World Vision Co-Chair New York arelys_bellorini@wvi.org Javier Surasky CEPEI Co-Chair Argentina j.surasky@cepei.org

SG Sendai Stakeholder Mechanism Rocio Diaz-Agero Huairou Commission Policy Advocacy Coordinator New York rocio.diaz-agero@huairou.org Ana Gabriel Sabancevaite UN MGCY UN MGCY Youth DRR Working Group ana.sabancevaite@unmgcy.org

SG AP RCEM Wardarina - Asia Pacific Forum on Women, Law and Development Co-Chair Chiang Mai, Thailand rina@apwld.org Wali Haider Roots for Equity Co-chair Karachi, Pakistan walikhi@yahoo.com

SG LGBTI Rashima Kwatra RFSL (Swedish Federation for LGBTQ Rights) International Advocacy Advisor Stockholm, Sweden rashima.kwatra@rfsl.se Luiza Veado OutRight Action International UN Program Officer New York, USA Lveado@outrightinternational.org
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